# 504661771 11/29/2017

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4708493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHUNG-I LIN	07/19/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KUEN HWA TRAFFIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 57, HUANGONG RD., YONGKANG DIST.		
City:	TAINAN CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29627696

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 410-465-6678

Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR1111-1986	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=1111-1986-ASSIGN-ASFILED-NOV29-2017#page1.tif source=1111-1986-ASSIGN-ASFILED-NOV29-2017#page2.tif source=1111-1986-ASSIGN-ASFILED-NOV29-2017#page3.tif

PATENT 504661771 REEL: 044247 FRAME: 0901

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No. MR1111-1986

VEHICLE HEADLIGHT	as an energy control of the control	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this a	agreement are:	
Check one)		
a Patent Application for this invention U.S. Patent Application Serial No. U.S. Patent No.	n, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assi 29/627,696 filed 11/29/2017 , issued	ignment
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this	is agreement are:	
Zheck One)		
☑ U.S. Patent rights only	"	
☐ worldwide Patent rights. In this case, fany U.S. Patent Application identified above.	, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the	filing da
I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original	i inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.	
The above-identified Application was mad	is or authorized by ma/us.	
I/WE hereby acknowledge that any willful ISC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than	false statements made in this Assignment is punishable und live (5) years, or both.	ler 18
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agre		
,	Cast Dist., Hsinchu City 30072, Tanwan (R.O.C.)	
	7)	
	8	
(Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)_	A 2	
Address)		
Additional assignors are being named	t on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.	
The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to		
V	IC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	WAN!
(Address of Assignee) No. 57, HUANGONG	RD., YONGKANG DIST., TAINAN CITY, TAI	.WAIN,

Page 1 of 3

The sole or first ASSIGNEE	is: (Check One)		
	an Individual		
	☐ a partnership		
	⊠ a company of <u>Taik</u>	<u>ran</u> (State or Country)	
The second ASS	iGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in	this agreement is (or are):	
(Name of Assignee)		₹ 1999 - \$-	
			(Address of
		×	
	<u></u>	7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 -	MARANTAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A
	÷	***************************************	***************************************
The second ASSIGNEE is:	/Chack One)		
The decision to desirate as:	(Consultation)		
	an individual		
	🔲 a partnership		
	a Corporation of	30 4	(State or Country)
The third ASSIGN	NEE(S) (if any) referred to in th	is agreement is (or are):	
(Name of Assignee)			
466 16		0	(Address of
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ill se ill sell e		· · ·	
The third ASSIGNEE is:	(Check One)		
	□an individual		
	a partnership		
	a Corporation of		(State or Country)
M Addition	al accionane sea baina naccad	on separately numbered sheets atta	aniant harete
LI MOURION	ബ ജാല്വലമാ അമാവന്റെ വണ്ടെ	mi sahararah immered suega din	ioned northw
	m	AL LEGONOMET	Harana and a caracteria
ine ASSIGNUM; consideration, receipt of wh successors and assigns:	<li>s), in consideration of \$1.00 particles in the second section in the second section in the second section of the second section of the second section of the second section in the second section in the second section of the second section in the section</li>	aid by each ASSIGNEE, and other g I do hereby assign the following to e	pood and valuable pach ASSIGNEE; their
the full and exclu-	sive right to the invention;		
	n-in-part, divisional, re-issue, a	and interest in and to the PATENT F and re-examination patents and pate	
the right to claim	priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119.	, based on any earlier foreign applic	ations for this invention.
request(s) the Director of P	atents and Trademarks to Issu	er this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR() is all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNE ir the sole use and enjoyment of sak	E(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S)
known to the ASSIGNOR(S all divisional, continuation,	ii) respecting said invention, an substitute, renewal, reexamina	nicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their ditestify in any legal proceedings, si tion, and relesue applications, execu- said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightf	gn all lawful papers, execute ite all necessary assignment

everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

IWE hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.

CHUNG~ I L. / N

July 19, 2017

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 044247 FRAME: 0904

**RECORDED: 11/29/2017**